

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7371-7372/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2005 in CR 2796/04 & Order dated 14/3/05 in RA No. 13/2005 in CR No. 2796/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATYAWATI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. of the power of attorney)

Date: 25/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

for Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks

thereafter for rejoinder.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master