

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7371-7372/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2005 and 14.3.05 in RA No. 13/2005 & CR No. 2796/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATYAWATI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Sujit,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunwar C.M. Khan,Adv.
Mr. Imran Khan Burrey,Adv.
Mr. Shailender Solanki,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Prem Prakash)
Court Master