

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 6/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1823 OF 2006

SATYAWATI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Sayeed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the parties have amicably settled the matter.  
Counsel for the petitioner desires to withdraw this appeal. Allowed to  
withdraw. I.A. No. 6 is allowed. Appeal is disposed of on withdrawal.  
Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.6  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1823 OF 2006

SATYAWATI & ANR. ....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

RAJ SINGH & ORS. ....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

It is stated that the parties have amicably settled the matter.  
Counsel for the petitioner desires to withdraw this appeal. Allowed to  
withdraw. I.A. No. 6 is allowed. Appeal is disposed of on withdrawal.  
Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.  
( H.K. SEMA )

New Delhi;  
May 12, 2008.

.....J.  
( MARKANDEY KATJU )